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TE F-Light Connector is a field installable connector which uses a pre-
assembled fibre connector design ideal for cable system applications. 
The F-Light mates with industry standard SC/UPC and SC/APC 
connectors. It is an ideal solution for FTTX field installations and is widely 
used where operators need a quick connection without the ability to 
manage cable over length. 
 
From the central office to the ONU, the F-Light connector is designed to 
give operators flexibility in a constantly changing FTTx network.  

The connector kit incorporates a factory-polished stub with a mechanical 
splice and connector body. This design allows for easy termination 
without the use of special tools. Given the optimized design, the average 
installation time can be less than one minute. 

The F-Light connectors are RoHS compliant. 

FEATURES 

• Simple, fast and reliable installation 
• No special assembly tools required 
• No epoxy, no polishing 
• Re-usable 
• Mates with standard SC adaptors 
• Strip tool available to cleave fibre at specific length easily 
• Strip tool compatible to most cleavers in the market 
• Compliant commonly used cables 

o G652D & G657A fibre 

o 2 or 3mm round cable, 2*3mm “figure 8” cable and 900um fibre 
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While TE Connectivity has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this document, TE Connectivity does 
not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE Connectivity make any other representation, warranty or guarantee that the information is 
accurate, correct, reliable or current. TE Connectivity reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein at any 
time without notice. TE Connectivity expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including, but not 
limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The dimensions in this document are for reference 
purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Consult TE Connectivity for the 
latest dimensions and design specifications. 
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TE Connectivity 
No 287 Qinjiang Road  
Shanghai China 200233 
Product Information Center 
+86 400 820 6015 
AsiaPacTelecomMarket@te.com 
www.te.com.cn/telecom 
 

SPECIFICATION  

Connector length (ferrule tip to boot) 53mm 

Typical insertion loss (UPC) 
Typical insertion loss (APC) 

0.2dB 
0.3dB 

Max. insertion loss 0.5dB 

Typical return loss (UPC) 
Typical return loss (APC) 

50dB 
55dB 

Storage temperature -40 to 80oC 

Operating temperature -25 to 70oC 

Mating durability 500 times 

Cable retention 40N for fig8 cable 
50N for 3mm round cable 
35N for 2mm round cable 

8N for 900um fibre 

Re-entry >5 times 

Connection durability, △I.L. after 500 matings <0.2dB 

Water immersion, RT*, △I.L. after 168 hours <0.2dB 
* RT, room temperature 
 

ORDERING INFORMATION 

F-Light - XX - XX  

 

       

 

 

* Typical cable types are as below construction. Contact TE Connectivity for compatibility of other cable types. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S1 SC/UPC 
S2 SC/APC 
 
 

 

 

Round Cable 

F-Light Fibre Strip Tool 

Cable type* 

 

  

Connector type 

 
 

 

 B1 single mode, 2 or 3mm round cable with Kevlar, or 2*3mm figure 8 drop cable 
B2 900um fibre    
 
 

 

    

900um fibre 2*3mm fig 8 cable 


